U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	MI III Will Will Wall was the second of the		
REC	o States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached upper (s or the new address(es) below.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Birgit C. Schultes (06/02/2005), Christopher F.	A# D M F 10		
Nicodemus (06/02/2005), Antoine A. Noujaim (05/30/2005), and Ragupathy Madiyalakan (05/18/2005)			
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1123 Dentistry Pharmacy Building		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	University of Alberta		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Edmonton		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: T6G 2N8		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No		
	attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/831,886			
	with the state of		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
Name: Lisa M. Treannie ROPES & GRAY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AREX-P04-005	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: One International Place	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02110-2624	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (617) 951-7725	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (617) 951-7050	b. Deposit Account Number 18-1945		
Email Address: LTreannie@ropesgray.com	Authorized User Name Lisa M. Treannie		
9. Signature:			
-AKUM)	August 11, 2005		
Signature	August 11, 2005  Date		
Gloria Fuentes - 47,580	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U	I S Poetal Sanvine with sufficient poetage as First Class Mail in		
an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, D Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.	irector of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,		
Nia da	600		
Dated:August 11, 2005 Signature: \\ \\ \( \) \( \) \( \)	(Linda Blake)		

3111869.1

08/16/2005 DBYRNE 00000104 181945 10831886 01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Birgit C. Schultes; Christopher F. Nicodemus; Antoine A. Noujaim; and Ragupathy Madiyalakan have invented a certain improvement in COMBINATION THERAPY FOR TREATING DISEASE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on April 26, 2004 as Application No. 10/831886
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No. on

WHEREAS, AltaRex Medical Corp. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada having principal offices at 1123 Dentistry Pharmacy Building, University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA, T6G 2N8 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their

9529047 1

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0484 expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor		Date:
Birg	it C. Schultes	
Address	12 Monadnock Road Arlington, Massachusetts 02476	
Witness		Date:
Inventor	ristopher F. Nicodemus	Date:
Address	197 8th Street, #706 Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129	
Witness		Date:
Address		
	•	

2

Inventor Antoine A. Noujaim	Date: May 30, 2005
Address 58 Wilkin Road Edmonton, Alberta T6M 3Ke CANADA Witness	Date: May 30, 2005
Address 11219-25 Avenue  Edmonton, Albert.  T63-4xs.	/
InventorRagupathy Madiyalakan	Date:
Address 9741-89 Ave Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2S CANADA	1
Witness	Date:
Address	•

),

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Birgit C. Schultes; Christopher F. Nicodemus; Antoine A. Noujaim; and Ragupathy Madiyalakan have invented a certain improvement in COMBINATION THERAPY FOR TREATING DISEASE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on April 26, 2004 as Application No. 10/831886
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No. on

WHEREAS, AltaRex Medical Corp. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada having principal offices at 1123 Dentistry Pharmacy Building, University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA, T6G 2N8 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their

9529047\_1

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0487 expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	· ·	Date:
InventorBirg	it C. Schultes	
Address	12 Monadnock Road Arlington, Massachusetts 02476	
Witness		Date:
Inventor	ristopher F. Nicodemus	Date:
Address	197 8th Street, #706 Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129	
Witness		Date:
Address	•	
	·	

2

Inventor		Date:
Ant	oine A. Noujaim	
Address	58 Wilkin Road Edmonton, Alberta T6M 3K4 CANADA	
Witness		Date:
Address	•	
Ra	gupathy Madiyalakan	Date: Mey 13,05
Address Witness	9741-89 Ave Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2S1 CANADA  B LCVCACC  7741-89 AVE	Date: May 18, 05

EDMONTON, ACBERTA, TOGISI, CANADA

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Birgit C. Schultes; Christopher F. Nicodemus; Antoine A. Noujaim; and Ragupathy Madiyalakan have invented a certain improvement in COMBINATION THERAPY FOR TREATING DISEASE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on April 26, 2004 as Application No. 10/831886
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No. on

WHEREAS, AltaRex Medical Corp. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada having principal offices at 1123 Dentistry Pharmacy Building, University of Alberta, Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA, T6G 2N8 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their

9529047\_1

PATENT REEL: 016885 FRAME: 0490 expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Date: 6/2/0.5Inventor Address 12 Monadnock Road Arlington, Massachusetts 02476 Witness Susan Mullary Date: 6/2/05 Address 15 Walnut Street Wellestey, MA OSYOL Address 197 8th Street, #706 Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129 Witness Susan Mulaney Date: 4.2.05 Address 15 walnut Smeet

2

Wellesley MA OOUS!

Inventor		Date:
Anto	ine A. Noujaim	
Address	58 Wilkin Road Edmonton, Alberta T6M 3K4 CANADA	
Witness		Date:
	•	
-		Date:
Ra	gupathy Madiyalakan	
Address	9741-89 Ave Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2S1 CANADA	
Witness		Date:
Address		
	•	

3

**RECORDED: 08/11/2005**